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l, Sean Barnwell, a Detective Sergeant, and Missouri Certified Police Officer, employed by the City
of Branson, Taney County, Missouri, upon my oath and under penalties of perjury, state as follows:

1. | have probable cause to believe that DAWN KINNEY CLEVERINGA, ssn:@lll. dob: 01-
01-1955, committed one or more criminal offenses. o

2. The criminal offenses occurred between the 20th Da of January, 2006 and the 24th Day of April,
2009 at maﬂ Branson, Taney County, Missouri,
3._The facts supporting this belief are as follows; '

DAWN KINNEY CLEVERINGA has committed the class B felony crime of Stealing by
appropriating curmency from the NIV for the purpose of personal gain. She did this
by use of several methods of deceit, drawing excessive payroll and bonus payments, issued
campany checks fo herself, and payed her personal credit card debt b issuing checks to her credit
card companies. This was accomplished without the consent of the and its
owners, The total loss in this case or course of conduct is $686,203.78 making this crime a class

B felony.

DAWN KINNEY CLEVERINGA committed the class G felony crime of Forgery by having the
purpose to defraud to obtain money from th by
authenticated a writing, the checks listed below, drawn un the account of p at
so that it purported to have been made by another by the authority

of one who did not give such authority.
1) Check#iendorsed to Dawn Cleveringa on March 5th, 2007 for $9,000 with the forged

endorsement of#. :
2) Check ndorsed fo Dawn Cleveringa on March 26th, 2007 for $9,000 with the
forged endorsement o ) :
3) Check /Il cndorsed to AMJEMINSRON Jure 15th, 2007 for $1,000 with the forged
on June 15th, 2007 for $1,000 with the forged

endorsement ofsEinm .

4) Check Millliibendorsed
endorsement oAU ondCi
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STATE V. DAWN K CLEVERINGA
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF TANEY COUNTY, MISSOUlymg HUV 2 3 ” % 05

Associate Division

TAHEY o7 -ERK
STATE OF MISSOURI, ) WTY. Missoury
Plaintiff )
)
) CaseNo. m QF" QP-DQ-(o%
v. ) OCN: 01005009
) -
DAWN K CLEVERINGA ) z
: Defendant. )
) PAFile No. 213033264
State of Missouri - )
) 83,
County of Taney )

AMENDED FELONY COMPLAINT

COMES NOW the Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Taney, State of Missouri,
being duly sworn upon oath upon information and belief, and states that there is probable cause

to believe that the accused committed the following crimes:

COUNTI

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Taney, State of Missouri, charges that the
defendant, in violation of Section 570.030, RSMo, committed the class B felony of stealing,
punishable upon conviction under Section RSMo 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about April 24,
2009, in the County of Taney, State of Missouri, the defendant appropriated currency of a value
of at least twenty-five thousand dollars which propeity was owned by Y}, and the defendant
appropriated such property without the consent o and with the purpose to deprive him
thereof.

The range of punishment for a class B felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri
Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than five (5) years and not to exceed
fifteen (15) years.

Charge Code: 1501899.0




STATE V. DAWN K CLEVERINGA
COUNTII

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Taney, State of Missouri, charges that the
defendant, in violation of Section 570.090.1(1), RSMo, committed the class C felony of forgery,
punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in that on or about June
15, 2007, in the County of Taney, State of Missouril the defendant, with the purpose to defraud,

made a writing, namely check #{jjjjjjjdrawn from so that it purported to
have been made by another.

The range punishment for a class C felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri
Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than two (2) years and not to exceed seven
(7) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in the county jail or
other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000), or if
money or property has been gained through the commission of the crime, a fine of not more than
double the amount of the offenders gain from the commission of the crime up to a maximum of
twenty thousand dollars ($20,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine.

Charge Code: 1801089.0

_ The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached
probable cause statement concerning this matter, which statement is made a part hereof and is
submitted herewith as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause for
the issuance of the warrant.

WHEREFORE, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as
provided by law.
JEFFREY M. MERRELL
Prosecuting Attomey of the County of
Taney, State of Missouri, by

(Y~

CHRISTOPHER W. LEBECK
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
County of Taney, State of Missouri
Missouri Bar #51831




